o:\2277

Fr [ , . KEY MAP SCALE: N.T.S.
o gl F|rm. Name: Balda§sarra Architects Inc. Q\O ASSOC/V No. ISSUED DATE
o oo Certificate of Practice Number: 5810 g or A
[ o 30 Great Gulf Drive, Unit 20 S ARCHITECTS 2
[ i Concord, ON L4K 0K7
[ Pl Ze':,(g;oss) %%%07702129 MR 1 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION MAR. 30,
o o ax: (905) 660- 2021
[l ol Name of Project: 772 Winston Churchill Blvd., Building A The architect noted above has excrcised
)+ ion: i i i ehates, Tho aenfcts soa umbere
/f II ’;l // v Location: 772 Winston Churchill Blvd., Oakville, ON 5. The arhitoots sl 2 ISSUED FOR SPA APR. 9,
L I - — , 2021
| 1’ ”J } I Ontario's 2012 Building Code Data Matrix Part 3 OBC References
[A] for Division A
I S
ot il 16} for ivison © 3 RE-ISSUED FOR SPA DEC. 15,
I /E Eg [ PROJECT DESCRIPTION H NEW B Part3 2021
b M [J ADDITION 112, [A]
REFER TO TRAFFIC FOR REFER TO STREET LIGHTING REFER TO STREET LIGHTING ! ! ! [ i [) CHANGE OF USE [J ALTERATION 4 RE-ISSU E D FOR SPA DEC 1 61
s L. CURB INFORMATION DWGS BY RTG FOR INFORMATION DWGS BY RTG FOR INFORMATION I I MAJOR OCCUPANCY GROUP: F-2 31.2.1.(1) 2022
o N 2 d “ 'I // BUILDING AREA (m2) EXISTING: NEW: 30,911.85 TOTAL: 30,911.85 1.4.1.2.[A]
S £ I .
8 NTRE LINE OF orjgya ROADALL oW g ) I GROSS AREA (m2) EXISTING: NEW:_ 30,911.85 TOTAL.__ 3091185 | 14.12.[A] 5 ISSUED FOR STEEL AND FEB. 17,
N 2=\ s
S C\ N L . NO. OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: __ N/A 3.2.1.1. & 1.4.1.2[A] PRECAST TENDER 2023
. — e JG i Ltk )
§ 2 FENCE o e WINSTON CH Y HEIGHT OF BUILDING (m): __ 14.91 6 REISSUED FOR SPA DEC. 19,
% SOST —_ = URCH“_L BO A REFER TO TRAFFIC FOR REFER TO STREET LIGHTING
o & NG PROPERTY e ~ TRoAT i —""-t_BOULEVARp PROPOSED FuTOmE . CURB INFORMATION TBD DWGS BY RTG FOR INFORMATION NUMBER OF STREETS / ACCESS ROUTES: 3 32210.8325. 2023
5] R — 0 Ve
] wearn, > PN CuRE oy [T = L[ RR ROAD ALIGNVENT ) BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 3.2.267. 3.2.2.20.-83.
> oty FUTURE Prcmerry e - ~ - - SHR4 M & \g/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED W ENTIRE BUILDING LEGAL DESCRIPTION || PROJECT NORTH 7 REISSUED FOR CITY REVIEW MAY 10,
S Lo 7 X e P Ran MNE N 3.2.2.20.-83.
. o o L (7 ~IN. NOSCAED Aren ING PROPERTY T RO 424 \\ — 2 O INLIEU OF ROOF RATING 32.15. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF
S & T i = s — p 4080y e MCURB Gy e S DT OWANTE—— 1 O NOT REQUIRED 3.2.2.17. PART OF LOT 1
& ¥ A ] DEs; Ao — L5t ) SPHAIT y . N3 FUTURE SRS / - S T 1 >
- ] . o ST E%RE Roure '~ — 1 D 29'_5 ‘s o EROPERTY | BRSNS B ON U ACEss o _ N R1010 . T \\ STANDPIPE REQUIRED 0 YES M NO 3.29. CONCESSION 3 v
. — B | sl : . - RETANG o e e (83 75).
ol & s FATLANDS T St ] - \ gz\ﬁigmw TEZ RN & 2 —=—— 7| FIRE ALARM REQUIRED O YES W NO 324, SOUTH OF DUNDAS STREET
21 - Tl = HP
P | By Ak 0 N Ry Th— ” LANDSCAPED prgs p TR WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE B YES [ NO 3257. (GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF TRAFALGAR)
L B OFFICE Wﬁvm PESIGNATEL s :i') V17 T SPHALT Ll ' “hp HIGH BUILDING O YES W NO 326. TOWN OF OAKVILLE | TRUE NORTH |
S S u A —~——
— RTU] | [CIRTU | ! L_aos L PR [ 1 z - = TR g T — PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION [0 COMBUSTIBLE M NON COMBUSTIBLE [0 BOTH 3.2.2.20.-83. REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF HALTON
— ol = o] Ralte &) ? —d
E ______ L — =4 = _J o E -1 5 A B ASPHALT| CONC: WALK S | ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [0 COMBUSTIBLE H NON COMBUSTIBLE [1 BOTH R
5 — | o RTUC] | [IRTU KQ% 1 AS PREPARED BY:
o )
AR —319 = t wnos” Y e LNoS. SEFOV V) , 2008 MEZZANINE AREA (m2): NIA 32.1.1.310) KRCMAR SURVEYORS LTD., 2015 w
£l Cl
H FS#{AEQM TG PAYLIGHT i OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON 0 m2/PERSON [ DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17. ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
— 1
= EJ RTU ] [ RTU ! 1ST FLOOR OCCUPANCY: F-2 LOAD: T.B.D. PERSONS
= OFFICE DRY POND AREA | J
3 53 | LF ACOUSTICAL BARRIER SHELL PERMIT ONLY SITE STATISTICS |
= & ' 4.3m HIGH
He 2| | L - - _ —4 : BARRIER FREEDESIGN Ml YES [ NO (EXPLAIN) 38. SITE AREA 155,945.04 m2 or  38.53 acres
= - !
} DFIAH ] DFIAH ] ;L_(H HAZARDOUS SUSTANCES 0 YES W NO 3.3.1.2. &3.3.1.19. DEVELOPABLE SITE AREA 1 18,07564 m2 or 29.18 acres
= —]DFIAH . ;E:'gk,?g@g‘g"- 5 ! REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN NO. 3.2.2.20-83&3.2.14.
N % ~ ~ A o FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2) _
F§ < b < ~ i . ZONING E2 - BUSINESS EMPLOYMENT
| ~ ~ N | RATING FLOORS: 1 HOURS N/A
— i‘ INDUSTRIAL|/ WARIEHOL SE A . R ~ : (FRR) oor. A HoURS REQUIRED PROVIDED
TYP. PARKING i — |5 g Koy > <~
SPACE 2.7m x 5.7m | = = | o™ 30’7“_8'05 (it S LaNDs. NS ~ ! MEZZANINE: N/A_HOURS LOT FRONTAGE 30.00 m (MIN) 386.83 m
= NS (331,507 sqft) ~ it —
= N[ | Al FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN NO. FRONT YARD (EAST) 3.00m 18.03 m
E Al FFE 95.20 i MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2) ) | WINSTON CHURCHILL BLVD. : :
= g '
- = | o X FLOORS: NA_HOURS § REAR YARD (WEST) 3.00m 50.20 m
= 299.1 T ROOF: N/A_HOURS I
N B [98 1 |_4u] | S g |55 E INTERIOR SIDE YARD (SOUTH) 3.00m 56.94 m
FR _h | M L I :
Ll g % 075); MEZZANINE: A HOURS @ ["INTERIOR SIDE YARD (NORTH
T 3.00 m 18.20 m
Z | E <‘ SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.23. ABUTTING RAILWAY COORIDOR - .
- L = ‘«,%@L HYDRO TRANSFORMER
= | _ *’7{ WJ 2.16myx 3.98m waLL |AREAOF| LD, | UM | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR | LISTEDDESIGN | COMB |  NON-COME. BUILDING A 30,798.05m2 or 331,507 sf
= : % CONC. PAD m2 (m) or MAX % OF % OF (HOURS) or CONST. CLADDING
= I ! Max Unit HIL | OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESRIPTION  |PERMITTED| ~ REQUIRED OFFICE 833.52m2 or 8,972 sf
= in{ IR | e o5 B 5 16.46 18.29 N : ol NORTH | 1,539.86 | >15 N/A 100 6.16 N/A N/A NO YES WAREHOUSE 29,860.81 m2 or 321,419 sf
= | ] g TR 6007 e soutH| 121922] 15 | A | 100 - A A o ves . MECH. / ELECTR./ STAIRS 103.72m2 or 1,116 sf
i | <<
B , EAST [3,94526| >15 | N/A 100 16.02 N/A N/A NO YES w | BUILDING B 29,190.97 m2 or 314,209 sf
N ] )
& - s 1 WEST 394526 | >15 | N/A 100 15.71 N/A N/A NO YES o OFFICE 709.96 m2 or 7,642 sf
4S0(R- L 600 [ 570 [N} REFUSE AND RECYCLING STORAGE BINS ) 4 ‘ i WAREHOUSE 28,377.20 m2 or 305,450 sf
| TO BE STORED INTERNALLY AND REMOVED X3 w [
n — OFF-SITE BY PRIVATE CONTRACTORS <. ‘IR(;EFBL:SESE:C;\‘REI)EEEIS'IYECIR_':\ZAE_I_SJgﬁcg%EEI\BS/IIg\?ED 7 Ik Firm Name: Baldassarra Architects Inc. @O ASSOg, MECH. / ELECTR./ STAIRS 103.81 m2 or 1,117 sf
g o e rSITEY PRVATE CONTRASTOR g 2 e Certificate of Practice Number: 5810 g, 2 TOTAL BUILDING G.F.A 50,989.02m2 or 645716 sf
S ‘ ! F.A. ,989. ,
e A TTATA AT TN AT TR ATl AT B AT A TN . AT AT RN R ATAr A A ATATE TN, AT ST AT AP RIRT EATAAT AT A A | [ || [ |z somemuron ron 20 Great Gl Drve, Uni 20 S arcuTects 2 (DEV. SITE AREA)
- S I S NV ET NN A RV RYA (VR 7N Y VA VAR Y RV A VAN RV TRV VAINVA /e AV YA VA AV BVE YA RV A YR RV AVR LY. (L8 (v e AN RV VA RV I/ A AV BV VR ARV VR VA VAN BV RVA RV RN RV VA RV RV RV VR Ve Y RV R EVA AN RN AR VR RVA T =y o omom Concord, ON L4K OK7 r SALonseARRA SITE COVERAGE : 59,998.48 m2 or 50.81 %
N U S AT AT AT R AT A A LT LA AL ISR T AT AT AT AT AT AT A A TA TR AT AT A LA A A LA TR T NTEATAT AR B 4 — CONC. PAD T 00m) B0t ", "5 || LANDSCAPED AREA (MIN. 10%) (SITEAREA} 45 577 07 m2 27.30 %
s.ooftfl Do §§ PN N NE L NH CWACWEY AL SN WW W N N ML W LN Y 3 A0S g o A T 2 A 2 VA S SEM N YL VA E A i VI N1 JEVE VN W 2§ !50 L ‘ ‘ |  EARVIEW CREEK ( °) ’ me or °
5 Anps| @ 2 . O R . T v 7 LA . e ST PR g v : L e T A - - . R 05| IR . . R <8 8 45 1 Name of Project: 772 Winston Churchill Blvd., Building B The architect noted above has exercised (SITE AREA
H e : B LSRR RS S £ APRON . T et T . I O S T ’ * con g w A . < [ I EALIGNMENT . . . ’ . respansile contanwin respect o eson | | PAVED AREA 53,369.49 m2 or 34.22 %
w ) iK [ . v | CGNCRETE APRON . v B RS v S R . 2V, ey cochE?E APRON Ty . sy Toe *I e ‘ | | : Location: 772 Winston Churchill Blvd., Oakville, ON acllvme‘s:‘e'rzrec:‘v‘z;h;:icgscées\ rumbers °
§ DRIVE-IN RAMP LOADING SPACES ﬂ ﬂ LOADING SPACES ;r DRIVE-IN RAMP }J | | : REQUIRED PROVIDED
(6.8m x 18.3m TYP.) (3.5m x 12.0m x 4.2m TYP.) (3.5m x 12.0m x 4.2m TYP.) (6.8m x 18.3m TYP.) ! . . .
w PEDESTRIAN HEAVY DUTY I I Ontario's 2012 Building Code Data Matrix Part 3 OBC References 11.00 m (MAX) |13.19 m (Bldg 'A")
o I o BUILDING HEIGHT (BUILDING A & B =y R
e comeener <—‘ peALT }—> TRUCKING ~ COURT ‘ It {2]1;3?3'.3'.?.32/3 WAREHOUSlN(G ) (ol B-only) 1100 m (Blca B)
w ‘ ‘ 1
- |
< HEAVY DUTY _ N 1 | FR! 1.0 space / 100 m2 for first 7,500 m2 of GFA
§ 82 TRAILER PARKING SPACES ‘—‘ ASPHALT }—“ == A ‘ E - N PROJECT DESCRIPTION ; :E‘;"ITION W Part3 7,500 m2 @ 1.0 space / 100 m2 75 spaces
a 11.27 i - . v R ) g [0 A I |2 ; . ° - . . . N 307237 | 2 Ll . . . 4 7 - . | vlao] - [ - v 16.30 2 | O CHANGE OF USE O ALTERATION 112 1.0 space / 200 m2 for additional GFA
A - M e . T ST - - T . S e o SN - v R S S T o, e e - 7 B ; > B ; [ B O | 52,498.48 m2 @ 1.0 space / 200 m2 263 spaces
f i }Ef . v .o LA I ’ s o E%[ : v .ol =N ’ s 3 3% . 4 v ; 1g e B J_E{ [ “‘—‘ b MAJOR OCCUPANCY GROUP:__F-2 3.1.2.1.(1) z
B A s 0t Ak - > 4 . N o s ’ o - i > a » o s o i A B 3 g, 5 i 0 . R 5 I fv
. e Tak . e ST e ek 1| 7] EONGRETE TRAILER BARKING PAD ol e ok I A F : 12 peay BUILDING AREA (m2)  EXISTING: NEW: 2020043 TOTAL: 2920043 | 1.4.12.[A] é TOTAL PARKING 338 spaces 348 spaces
& v, A el 4 . z [ L 7| 2 * 5 v » v z v, v, = I
o e B N N R It S N - . T e s A N T, e, N . . L v B o T L ] | . . v v i v v \; :’7 GROSS AREA (m2) EXISTING: NEW:__ 29,200.43 TOTAL: 29,200.43 | 1.4.1.2.[A] E ACCESSIBLE PARKING
N E [ | 2] I I } ?gOﬁ(EEAL BARRIER NO. OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE:___ N/A 3211 & 1.4.1.2[A] TYPE A & B SPACES
g HEAVY BTY TRUCKING  COURT Lo ___ L3 e’ i o MEZZANINE.  NA 2+ 2% of total provided 9 spaces 10 spaces
‘ | A ___NiA
% FLESAPVJAE?TY : ‘ QR HEIGHT OF BUILDING (m): 12.43 ACCESSIBLE PARKING
1.8M CHAIN | .
‘ BLACK VINKYL GHAIN LINK NUMBER OF STREETS / ACCESS ROUTES: 3 322.10.8325. TYPE C SPACES
LINK FENCE 1l -| -| p-
(E:s'.aslesz.F;ﬁ]MfYPA) I(—:S?m[)g\‘?z%lrffzm TYP.) I(S‘?;r?:‘%%iﬁfiim TYP,) § %@xExl?sgﬁ]MfYR) | FENCE (4FIT HIGH) BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 32067 3.2.2.00.-83. 4+ 1 for each 100 over 201 . 6 spaces 6 sp.aces No. REVISION DATE
12 TRAILER PARKING SPACES * m m N s* ‘ SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED B ENTIRE BUILDING 2BICOJISCLE S/F:Aog)EgGFA o (Z)Spaces/ Ring) 17 spaces 189 rings/
= . = = - B - T N - = - T 5 N — - 5 7 . B T B . G R T +0.25 spaces / 1,000 m: spaces max spaces
i » 4537 - > N i e > 5 , o R v v . e » CONCRETE APRON " T - -7 L : ;0 A . v e L,v . * CONCRETFE APRON -, r LR o, . 5 :26 [0 BASEMENT ONLY 3.2.2.20.-83.
RETAINING WALL = 7 = il > B 7 . . . . ? K v . z A
, : . AT Lo R TR . I A . A S - . SN - BUILDING ‘A
REFERTOGIVIL DYIGS S A R W < B 15 <5 = A S N . S N WU L N I 5 N L N 1 0 N W,H,N IR A AR R WAL S L 0 INLIEU OF ROOF RATING s218
- T RS e F RN RS AR AR AVARVAE R R A VY wugi AR Y A e VARV VARV A Y R AN AV RV R AT AV A AVR R AR AR - [RVRRYA SR RVA VA AVIR S AVA AT AVAR ARR A AVIIRVE WATRVRVERARSSIRVELSVAR B1°3 I e O NOT REQUIRED 82.247. DOCK LEVEL DOORS 62 spaces
o - A ‘ : t t R @ BT A AT T ] I AT e AT AT LA T b A LA T AT AT R Tl AT L ZEI R 60T A FEA T A A ooV 1T A AT A I TLAT AT e i | —_— STANDPIPE REGUIRED T ves m o 20
" e L 7 W 1= PANA - B NASAA AR RARNARA o WAARANA PAARSA B S NATANA RANARARA TRASARA B GSARARARA ARG NASARA- B ISASARANA RANASARASARASA BEIASA TV T [ TR 5756 e AL REOURED e w o o DRIVE IN DOORS 2 spaces
L REEL LG LG L LT e ‘ o
4'5m(H)S|.iE%§N WALL REFUsEfy:;JREc . 5 TRUCK LEVEL DOQRS eKey WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE M YES [ NO 3257 BUILDING 'B B A L D A S S A R R A
CONC. WALKWAY ol  BINS TO BE STORED INTERNALLY AND) i) SlEFsUTSg QQDS%F?EYST' TCERSJSS_/:(G/END £ HIGH BUILDING U YES W NO 326 DOCK LEVEL DOORS 54
REMOVED OFF-SITE BY PRIVATE @3 REMOVED OFF-SITE BY PRIVATE Qj |2 spaces 0
CONTRACTORS © CONTRACTORS ST PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION [ COMBUSTIBLE M NON COMBUSTIBLE (] BOTH 3.2.2.20.-83. A r C h I ‘t e C t S Inc
PEDESTRIAN \___| ASPHALT T ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION 0 COMBUSTIBLE M NON COMBUSTIBLE (] BOTH DRIVE IN DOORS 2 spaces ’
CONNECTION be 19 8 +{w s
[873 )_4"] — E MEZZANINE AREA (m2): N/A 3.21.1.318) SNOW STORAGE TO BE REMOVED OFF- SITE
28 gl | X —
=3 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [0 m2/PERSON [0 DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17.
CIDFIAH CIDFIAH I DFIAH ] T DFIAH (] !% E‘Rr 1ST FLOOR OCCUPANCY: F-2 LOAD: T.B.D. PERSONS CURB RAMP DETAILS | 30 Great Gulf Drive. Unit 20 | Concord ON | L4K OK7
“ a ]
1 88 - SHELL PERMIT ONLY T.905.660.0722 | www.baldassarra.ca
E I ] s
é T -— 4‘ BARRIER FREE DESIGN B YES [J NO (EXPLAIN) 3.8. AXONOMETRIC
i - ] B TS| L HAZARDOUS SUSTANCES [J YES M NO 33.1.2.&3.3.1.19. VIEW
z (R
8 18.29 T———120m OFFsgT FRo, PROPER LM %L F— REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN NO. 3.2220.-8383.2.14.
TY . | -
g TTEWM)L;NLE\O}WB%EJGHT\ = - El '—“ == RESISTANCE RS OR DESCRIPTON(SE
= — L 4. mﬁ F— RATING FLOORS: 1_HOURS N/A
BLACK VINYL CHAI o] [¢e) —_— T_HT | HYDRO TRANSFORMER —
DINK FENCE (4FT HI - i BLDG 'B' © S‘? _— - E‘ %1 A‘,g‘/éﬁ-é?g:;-%m (FRR) ROOF: N/A_HOURS
ASPHAD : INDUSTRIAL / WAREHQUSE A 8 i B = ] MEZZANINE: N/A_HOURS
2 [s2] /= iy —
) [ L 27\ m:ﬂ S 29,190.97 m — — o 170_1 Py FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN NO.
¢ e 28R (314,209 sq ft) M— - MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
2 > FLOORS: N/A_HOURS
” EE 95.20 = ROOF: N/A_HOURS A. BALDASSARRA
a | 7 S
&% 2 ‘ - MEZZANINE: N/A_HOURS “, LICENSE N
ER / 3654 >
AN %—1 I SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323. //////,, LY \\\\\\\\\
ASPHALT © | < AN wWALL |[AREAOF| | b | 4 | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR | LISTED DESIGN | COMB NON-COMB.
r o 1 EBF | ‘m) | or | MAX%OF %OF  |(HOURS) or CONST.|  CLADDING
N . b s 3 i H | TYP. PARKING $PACE a2 it HIL | OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESRIPTION  |PERMITTED|  REQUIRED
| ] 2.7mx5.7m =
1 CIRAIES \ ! NORTH | 1,007.25 | >15 | N/A 100 834 N/A N/A NO YES
______ | Clro | 7 | L) «  CURB RAMP MUST HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 1500mm,
\Qi/ z T3 ~ DS ‘ OFFICE _: : %0 SOUTH | 1,256.46 | >15 | N/A 100 7.40 N/A N/A NO YES EXCLUSIVE OF ANY FLARED SIDES. OWNERS INFORMATION:
LAND 2 - g [ JRTU ™ EAST >
N 3 1 2 | R g I R i ao0a02] > | WA 10 B | WA A No YEs «  THE RUNNING SLOPE OF THE CURB MUST,
S 6 R ASPHALT -:5 . 708.2 PRINCIPAL N 1 | PRINCIPAL 19 ‘ ol WEST |2666.14| >15 | N/A 100 6.06 N/A N/A NO YES i BE A MAX OF 1:8, WHERE ELEVATION IS LESS THAN 75mm, AND
- ——DESIGNATED £pp o B NE ] I _ ENTRANCE_ | [EZPE) Zﬁi i.  BE AMAX OF 1:10, WHERE ELEVATION IS LESS 75mm OR
PF £ FIRE Royre L E;@ r ] X P T T — i e ) ) o 56.94 | SYMBOL LEGEND GREATER AND 200mm OR LESS.
W e M [T e LT ] ] e el =
- il L [ A b _ ) | ai - B R VA W 1 & (-1 _ o] ) T . THE MAX SLOPE ON THE FLARED SIDE OF THE CURB RAMP MUST BE
g /\\ e ] LL LT T77 DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE S 0 O] > MAN DOOR NO MORE THAN 1:10.
RETAINING WALL, U o =S N ] ©| _ - o3q.
REFER TO CIVIL DWGS L | AFR T i — — =T ) LOADING DOCK DOOR
R FRAH 71 ‘ W T T ( ‘ ‘ W%%H %PMTW H ‘ ‘ D > «  CURB RAMP MUST HAVE A TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATOR THAT,
o < — o | _ - HAVE RAISED TACTILE PROFILES COMPOSED OF TRUNCATED DOMES,,
s 5 DI FENGE AET 1 ) — R R ° > DRIVE-IN/ OVERHEAD DOOR - HAVE A HIGH TONAL CONTRAST WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACE,
= —x— 4@ FH HYDRANT + VALVE - ARE LOCATED AT THE BOTTOM OF THE CURB RAMP,
e — - ARE SET BACK BETWEEN 150mm AND 200mm FROM THE CURB EDGE,
>—o FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION / SIAMESE - EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE CURB RAMP,
- ARE A MIN OF 610mm IN DEPTH, AND
CLEARVIEW CREEK cB CATCH BASIN - BE SLIP-RESISTANT.
9 REALIGNMENT BUILDING FACE
° (1] DcCB DOUBLE CATCH BASIN T T
O
_ | |
p . SANMH | SANITARY MAN HOLE | |
N PLAN VIEW o | Sz
N @ CB/MH | CATCH BASIN / MAN HOLE | | o=
o
5 (O smH STORM MAN HOLE ! ! ) )
< ) | \ 2z 772 Winston Churchill
o — O HP HYDRO POLE STANDARD / UTILITY POLE NS
a o [
<
B i ==/ BR BIKE RACK (2-3 BIKES) B S Oakuvil Ie, ON
t — 3
3 X]HT HYDRO TRANSFORMER o ©
5 D o
% [&] ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE — S ITE P LAN
£ [ \ \ [
- SIGNAGE- NS1 | ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SIGNAGE OUTSIDE CURB S
] T Lo
© €, SNW SNOW STORAGE AREA 1500
O Tt MIN
= N
R G, REFUSE & RECYCLING STORAGE BINS A TACTILE SURFACE / DETECTABLE HAZARD INDICATOR
. % Q =SC7 LOADING SPACES (3.5m x 12.0m x 4.2m TYP.) 150mm FROM EDGE OF CURB AND 610mm IN DEPTH
5 B CONCRETE FILLED STEEL BOLLARDS. EXTERIOR TYPE A' DATE: DRAWNBY: | CHECKED: | SCALE:
2 IN ACCORDANCE WITH MS-25. REFER TO SHEET 0.0. B SLOPE SURFACE @ 1:10 (max) FEB. 2021 HP 1:1000
. NO SMOKING © NO SMOKING SIGN . .
B NO VAPING C LANDING / UNINTERRUPTED SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1100mm PROJECT No. DRAWING No.
; WITHIN 9 METERS OF THE BUILDING
N D FLARED SIDES WITH MAX SLOPE OF 1:10
N
> THE INFORMATION PROVIDED HERE WAS ASSEMBLED FROM OBC 3.8.3.2. AND THE ONTARIO . 77 -
REGULATION 413 / 12 (made under the ACCESSIBILITY FOR ONTARIANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, 2005 - O 2 2
NO SMOKING WITHIN 9.0 METRES OF BUILDING MAIN made DEC 12, 2012) IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE GUIDELINES FOR BARRIER-FREE DESIGN OF - .
ENTRANCES. ONTARIO GOVERNMENT FACILITIES.




	Sheets and Views
	DSHEET

	Sheets and Views
	2277 A A-2_0-dsheet1
	2277 A A-2_1-dsheet1
	2277 A A-3_0-DSHEET
	2277 A A-3_1-DSHEET
	2277 B A-2_0-dsheet1
	2277 B A-2_1-dsheet1
	2277 B A-3_0-DSHEET
	2277 B A-3_1-DSHEET




